

Mat Suit No. 32 of 2025 (32/25)

Order No. 02

Dtd. 21.05.25

Today is fixed for Office report.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira through respective Ld. Lawyer.

Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To. **24.11.2025** for reconciliation

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,
Darjeeling.

District Judge,
Darjeeling.