

Mat Suit 32 of 2025 (32/25)

Order No. 04

Dtd.24.11.25

Regular PO is on Leave.

Today is fixed for awaiting report from the Ld. Mediator.

No steps is taken today for the both parties.

Report is not yet received from the Ld. Mediator.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To **10.12.25** for appearance, report from the mediator and further order.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling