

Mat Suit 32 of 2025(32/25)

Order No. 06

Dtd.17.02.26

Today is fixed for appearance and reconciliation.

No steps is taken today for hte petitioner and none appeared.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **21.03.26** for appearance and reconciliation as last chance.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling