

Mat. Suit No. 32/2025 (Reg No. 32/2025)

Order No. 08

Dt. 12.05.2026 Today is fixed for appearance and reconciliation if any and further order.
Regular PO is away on duty at Circuit Court, Siliguri.
No steps is taken today for both the petitioners nor none moves.
Hence, the instant case is adjourned today for ends of justice.
To. **25.06.2026** for appearance and reconciliation.

D & C by me

Sd/-

District Judge-in-charge
Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge-in-charge
Darjeeling